THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:	FICIAL COPY
Walter R Dale, Esq.	*2336315AGTZ
2055 Miraflores Ave.	Doc# 2336315003 Fee \$41.00 RHSP FEE:\$18.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 KAREN A. YARBROUGH COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 13420 Fee
Waukegan, IL 60087 NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER:	
Crystal E. Levy	DATE: 12/29/2023 10:26 AM PG: 1 OF 3
6232 Misty Pines Dr. Unit #3	
Tinley Park L 60477	
ILLINDIS RESIDENTIAL KANSFER ON DEATI	H INSTRUMENT (TODI) PURSUANT TO § 755 ILCS 27/1 ET SEQ.
	erred to as a " TOD! "), which was completed and signed before a notary public on the
following date: Dec 28, 2023	, by the property owner or owners, whose name is or are:

THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (h	ereinafter referred to as a "TODI"), wh	ich was completed and signed before a notary public on the
following date: Dec 28, 2023	by the property owner o	r owners, whose name is or are:
Crystal E. Levy	and currently live at the stree	t address of: 6232 Misty Pines Dr. Unit #3
in the city of: Tinley Park	, and county of: Cook	, in the state of: <u>Illinois</u>
with a zip code of: 60477		disposing memory, do now hereby make, declare and
publish this TODI , stating and attesting to the	e following. That the abor e-re ^c erenced p	property owner or owners, is or are, the SOLE owner(s) of
the residential (which must be between 1 – 4	units) real estate, under a outy record	ed DEED or other CONVEYANCE INSTRUMENT which was
recorded on the date of: Sept. 20,2005	_ as document number:052631	3127 with the proper County Agency in the
County of: Cook in	the State of Illinois. Furthermore, this T	ODI is intended to transfer the following real property:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHEC	CK WHICH APPLIES – WRITTI	EN BELGW -OR- SEE ATTACHED 🗸
·		7
		0
	<u></u>	
		<u> </u>
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUM	BER(PIN): 3 1 - 0 5	- <u>1 0 0 - 0 5 2 - 1 0 8 7</u>
COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDR	ESS: 6232 Misty Pines I	Or. Unit #3 Tinley Park, IL 60477
		·
Finally, the owner, or owners, while also being of	competent mind and capacity, while waivin	g and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws
of the State of II, do now hereby $\underline{\text{CONYEY}}$ and $\underline{\text{TR}}$	ANSFER, effective upon the death of the ab	ove-named <u>OWNER</u> , or last to die of the <u>OWNERS</u> , the above-

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of KAREN A. YARBROUGH, COOK COUNTY CLERK and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE

LEGAL ADVICE in any way, shape or form. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan.

PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form, as the COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any, legal document.

2336315003 Page: 2 of 3

INOFFICIAL CO

TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT - PAGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO \$ 35 ILCS 200/31-45, PARA, IL REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX LAW As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned **DWNER** or **DWNERS** do now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the OWNER or OWNERS. the following CONTINGENCY BENEFCIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE: BENEFICIARY (A) BENEFICIARY (B) BENEFICIARY (C) BENEFICIARY (D) Tamira Levy (1/4) George Levy (1/4) Laurie Levy (1/4) Quiera Levy-Smith (1/4) 4519 Perth Ln 10505 Longwood Dr. 1662 Rosedale Ln. 18300 S. Halsted #B141 Chicago, IL 60643 Elgin, IL 60123 Cincinnati, OH 45229 Glenwood, IL 60425 If more BENEFICIARIES ard delired, please attach separate sheet of paper with the full names and addresses of the desired additional BENEFICIARIES. Also, if there are multiple beneficiaries, the OWNER or OWNER desires that the transfer be to those BENEFICIARIES IN THE FOLLOWING TENANCY TYPE: CHODSE ONE (ONLY): JOINT TENAITS IN COMMON W/ RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP OR- TENANTS IN COMMON W/O RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP In the event all of the above-references SPECEVIARIES pre-decease the owner/owners, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall replace them. CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A) CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (B) CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C) CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D) I, or we, the SOLE DWNERS hereby swear and affirm that the foregoing withes were made as my or our free and voluntary act for the purposes set forth. Crystal E. Levv PRINT OWNER NAME (A): SIGNATULE OF DWNER (B): SIGNATURE OF OWNER (A): Crystal DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY: WITNESS DECLARATION - THIS SECTION IS TO BE ATTESTED TO AND SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF THE OWNER/CHINERS, ALL WITNESSES, AND NOTARY PUBLIC: We, the undersigned witnesses, hereby certify that the foregoing TODI was executed and signed on the date referenced above, and signed by the owner or owners as her, his, or their voluntary TODI in our presence, at the request of her, him or them, and while also in the presence of one another. We also do now hereby swear and affirm that we are signing our names to this instrument with the belief and knowledge that the owner or excess, was or were, at the time of signing of sound mind and memory, and free from any undue influence or coercion by any parties, including us as witnesses. PRINT WITNESS NAME (A): Nafeteria Coleman PRINT WITNESS NAME (B): Gan Harris SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A): Naletono A. Coleman SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B): Date Signed Before Notary: Dec 28, 2023 Dec 28, 2023 DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY **NOTARY VERFICATION SECTION:** Illinois STATE OF Dec 28, 2023 DATE NOTARIZED:

COUNTY OF _ COOK

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the owner or owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:

PRINT NOTARY NAME: Walter R. Dale SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
WALTER RILEY DALE
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4/24/2027

2336315003 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

6232 Misty Pines Dr. Unit #3 Tinley Park, IL 60477

PIN: 31-05-100-052-1087

UNII 6232-3 AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF LOT I IN MISTY PINES PHASE 3, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE NORTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTEROF SECTION 5 TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WIICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS AN EXHIBIT TO THE DECLARATION OF MISTY PINES CONDOMINIUM, TOGETHER WITH LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT. GARAGE UNIT 4 AND ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTERESTIN T COMMON ELEMENTS AS DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION OF THE MISTY PINES CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION OF TINLEY PARK DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THL PECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 0021462741 DATED DECEMBER 31,2302, AND AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME.

GRANTOR ALSO HEREBY GRANTS AND ASSIGNS TO GRANTEE AND THEIR SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, SAID GARAGE UNIT 4 IN LOT 1 AS LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT AS SET FORTH AND PROVDED IN THE AFOREMENTIONED DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM.